TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659995

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		06/04/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renfro LLC
Street Address:	661 Linville Road
City:	Mount Airy
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27030
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4251239	ALASKA KNITS
Registration Number:	4052355	ALASKAN NITS
Registration Number:	3947262	COPPER DEFENSE
Registration Number:	4009566	FOOT GUARD
Registration Number:	4172952	PROSOFT
Registration Number:	4162452	RENFRO SIERRA SOCK COMPANY
Serial Number:	85550318	ALASKA KNITS
Serial Number:	85551659	COMFORLAST
Serial Number:	85390249	DEUX LA LA!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 800914424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0553

TRADEMARK

900629483

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Hildebrandt		
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Hildebrandt/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=81452260-2 Trademark#page1.tif			
source=81452260-2 Trademark#page2.tif			
source=81452260-2 Trademark#page3.tif			
source=81452260-2 Trademark#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0554

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of June 4, 2021, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2013, Renfro LLC (f/k/a Renfro Corporation) ("Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks of Grantor, which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") by the filing of that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated January 30, 2013, which was recorded with the USPTO on January 31, 2013, at Reel 004952, Frame 0828 (the "<u>Trademark Filings</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges Secured Party's security interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Released Trademarks and Secured Party hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Released Trademarks. Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO. Secured Party agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks and the termination of the Trademark Filings.

[Signature page follows]

6578650.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0555 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Sang Kim

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0556

SCHEDULE A RELEASED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Date of Trademark
		<u>Registration</u>
4251239	ALASKA KNITS	2012-11-27
4052355	ALASKAN NITS	2011-11-08
3947262	COPPER DEFENSE	2011-04-19
4009566	FOOT GUARD	2011-08-09
4172952	PROSOFT	2012-07-10
4162452	RENFRO SIERRA SOCK	2012-06-19
	COMPANY	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.	Trademark	Date of Trademark
	Applied For	<u>Application</u>
85550318	ALASKA KNITS	2012-02-22
85551659	COMFORLAST	2012-02-24
85390249	DEUX LA LA!	2011-08-04

6578650.4

RECORDED: 07/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0557